

**Charter Township of Garfield  
River East Recreation Area Improvements  
Phase III : Bathrooms  
BID RESULTS SUMMARY**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Elmer's Crane & Dozer		Walton Contracting		AJ's Excavating, LLC.		Molon Excavating, Inc.	
				Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount
1	Mobilization, 5%	1	LS	\$ 10,545.00	\$ 10,545.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00
2	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
3	Site Removals and Grading	1	LS	\$ 3,670.00	\$ 3,670.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
4	Access Drive, Pulverize in Place	130	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,860.00
5	Gravel Base Conditioning, 22A	1,870	SYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 12,155.00
6	HMA, 330# (Base and Top)	320	TON	\$ 129.00	\$ 41,280.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 51,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 40,640.00
7	Striping and Signage (ADA)	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00
8	Bathroom Facility, 2 Stall Prefabricated: Installation, concrete pad/ foundation and utility connections)	1	LS	\$ 36,265.00	\$ 36,265.00	\$ 39,230.00	\$ 39,230.00	\$ 19,025.00	\$ 19,025.00	\$ 32,900.00	\$ 32,900.00
9	Concrete Sidewalk Removal	55	SF	\$ 13.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 346.50
10	Concrete Sidewalk, 5' Wide, 4" Thick	1,800	SF	\$ 11.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 12,060.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 20,700.00
11	Concrete Sidewalk, 6" Thick	150	SF	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00
12	Septic Tank and Drainfield Removal and Replacement	1	LS	\$ 33,890.00	\$ 33,890.00	\$ 25,275.00	\$ 25,275.00	\$ 26,200.00	\$ 26,200.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00
13	Sanitary Sewer Lead, SDR 35, 6"	70	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00
14	Water Service, HDPE DR 9, 2"	250	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 11,000.00
15	Electrical Service	1	LS	\$ 11,110.00	\$ 11,110.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
16	Infiltration Basins	1	LS	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
17	Drinking Fountain	1	LS	\$ 8,690.00	\$ 8,690.00	\$ 7,830.00	\$ 7,830.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00
18	Irrigation Allowance	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
19	Erosion Control & Site Restoration (Silt Fence, Topsoil, Seed, & Mulch)	1	LS	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 8,750.00
Total of All Unit Price Bid Items					\$ 212,790.00		\$ 204,510.00		\$ 192,895.00		\$ 198,001.50